
16 Massachusetts 

Class 1·5 Farms 

Number of spec1f1ed poultry sold in 1969: 
Total .. 

1 to 1,999 .. 
2,000 to 3,999 .. 
4,000 to 7,999 ... 
8,000 to 15,999 . 

16,000 to 29,999 .... 
30,000 to 59,999 
60,000 to 99,999 . 
100,000 and over . 

Number of spec1f1ed poultry sold m 1969. 
Total 

1 to 1,999 .. 
2,000 to 3,999 . . .. 
4,000 to 7,999 . 
8,000 to 1 5,999 . 

16,000 to 29,999 
30,000 to 59,999 . 
60,000 to 99,999 
100 000 and over . 

Class 1·5 Farms 

1969 

Any livestock . 

Any cattle, hogs, or sheep 

Cattle and calves. 
Farmsw•th-

1 to 19 
20to49. 
50to99. 
100 to 199 . 

200 and over 
200to 499 
500 and over 

Cattle .. 
Farms w1th-

1 to 9 . 
10 to 19 
20 to 49 
50to99. 

100 and over 
100to199. 
200 to 499 .. 
500 and over 

Calves 
Farms w1th-

1 to 9 
10ro 19 
20 to 49 
50to99. 

100 and over 
100 to 199 . 
200 and over 

Heifers and he1fer Cllves 
Bulls and steers, mcludmg calves 
Milk sold to plants or dealers 

1964 

Any cattle, hogs, or sheep 

Cattle and calves 
Cattle 
Calves. 

Hetfers and hetfer calves 
Bulls and steers, mcluding calves 

1959 

Any cattle, hogs, or sheep 

Cattle and ca\ves ... 
Cattle ..... 
Calves . .. 

Hetfers and hetfer calves ..... 
Buii'J and steers, tncludtng calves .. 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 

Table 16. Poultry: 1969, 1964, and 1959-Continued 

Chickens 3 months old or older sold 

Farms reporting Number 

ij16 2 317 107 
239 1ij9 OB6 

5q 1ij1 229 
qB 2ijij 562 
ij2 ij91 726 

23 505 79ij 
5 201 000 
3 10) 
2 101 

Other chickens sold 

Farms reporting Number 

ij7 61 5JB 
36 9 752 

7 17 7B6 
2 101 
2 (0) 

Table 17. Cattle and Calves: 

Inventory 

Farms reportrng Number 

959 lXI 

7ijB lXI 

635 95 489 

311 3 104 
620 21 353 
ij95 33 690 
!56 19 839 

53 17 503 
ij7 12 787 

6 q 716 

lXI lXI 

lXI lXI 
lXI lXI 
lXI lXI 
lXI lXI 

lXI lXI 
lXI lXI 
lXI lXI 
lXI lXI 

lXI lXI 

IX) lXI 
lXI lXI 
lXI lXI 
lXI lXI 

lXI lXI 
IX) lXI 
lXI lXI 

366 27 686 
983 6 0ij2 
26B lXI 

2 607 I XI 

2 ij21 115 294 
I XI I XI 
I XI I XI 

03ij 31 553 
375 q 32ij 

I NAI I XI 

526 135 803 
lXI I XI 
I XI lXI 

2 895 38 018 
2 087 5 7ij2 

Hens and pullets of laying age 
excluding started pullets, sold 

Farm reporting 

390 
233 

53 
43 
34 

21 
3 
3 

Number 

6ij9 919 
1ijij 59ij 
137 489 
219 176 
379 176 

444 484 
105 000 
220 000 

Brorlers and other meat-type 
chickens less than 3 months old sold 

Farms reporting Number 

4B 567 906 
11 5 506 

2 4 000 
4 24 400 
5 49 000 

7 152 000 
9 Jij7 000 
q 292 000 
6 69ij 000 

1969, 1964, and 1959 

Sales 

Farms reporting Number 

852 lXI 

731 IX) 

616 56 616 

679 7 399 
690 21 469 
16B 10 962 

57 7 ij21 

22 9 365 
13 3 633 

9 5 732 

qo5 21 6B9 

B2B 3 980 
JJij 4 JOB 
1BO 5 196 

36 2 29ij 

27 5 911 
15 10) 
10 3 059 

2 10) 

449 34 927 

348 1 BOO 
q5o 6 223 
532 15 079 

B8 5 615 

31 6 210 
20 2 55q 
11 3 656 

IX) lXI 
lXI lXI 
lXI lXI 

I NAI I XI 

2 335 77 981 
2 060 26 199 
2 191 51 782 

lXI I XI 
lXI I XI 

INA I lXI 

3 160 7ij 751 
I NAI INA I 
I NAI I NAI 

lXI I XI 
I XI I XI 

State Data-1969 Census of Agriculture 

Pullets not yet of laying age sold 

Farms reporting 

22 
3 
1 
2 
8 

4 
2 

2 

Turkeys sold 

Farms reporting 

55 
31 

9 
8 
5 

2 

Fattened on grain and concentrates 

Farms reporting 

lXI 

lXI 

BJ 

65 
10 

2 
q 

2 
1 
1 

50 

37 
3 
q 
2 

q 
2 
1 
1 

40 

26 
5 
7 
1 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

INA) 

INA I 
105 
128 

lXI 
I XI 

lXI 

lXI 
I XI 
I XI 

lXI 
I XI 

Number 

605 650 
3 Bqo 
2 100 

10 500 
101 500 

91 000 
10) 

10) 

Number 

174 589 
13 989 
27 350 
37 250 

10) 

(0) 

Number 

lXI 

lXI 

2 059 

340 
333 
100 
5Jij 

10) 
250 
10) 

qq8 

173 
39 

lij7 
100 

9B9 
(0) 

250 
10) 

611 

BJ 
66 

215 
60 

1B7 
187 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

INA I 

3 7B5 
2 298 
1 ij87 

lXI 
(XI 

lXI 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

I XI 
lXI 



State Data-1969 Census of Agriculture 

Class 1·5 Farms 

1969 

Total on place 

Farms with-
1 to 19 .... 
20 to 49 
50to99 .. 
100 and over 

1964 

Total on place 

1959 

Total on place 

Farms with cattle and calves 
on place: 

Total 
1 to 9. 
10 to 19. 

20 to 49 . 
50 to 99 . 
100to 199 .. 

200 to 499 .. 
500 to 999 . 
1,000 to 2,499 . 

2,500 and over . 
None 

Farms with cows and heifers that 
had calved, on place· 

Total 
1 to 4 .. 
5 to 9 . 

10 to 19. 
20 to 29 . 
30to 49. 

50 to 99 
100to199 .. 
200 to 499 ... 

500 to 999 .. 
1,000 and over 
None 

Farms with cows other than milk 
cows on place: 

Total 
1 to 4. 
5 to 9 . 

10 to 19. 
20to29. 
30 to 49 

50 to 99 
100 to 199 .. 
200 to 499 . 

500 to 999 .. 
1 ,000 and over . 
None 

Farms with cows other than milk 
cows on place: 

Total .... 
1 to 4. 
5 to 9 . 

10 to 19. 
20to29. 
30 to 49 

50 to 99 
100 to 199 
200 to 499 

500 to 999 . 
1 ,000 and over 
None 
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Table 17. Cattle and Calves: 1969, 1964, and 1959-Continued 

Cows and heifers that 
had calved 

Farms reporting 

Farms 
reporting 

1 635 
1'10 
171 

620 
'195 
156 

'17 
5 
1 

t XI 

635 
!53 

57 

202 
ze6 
463 

ze3 
60 
17 

111 

1 635 
115 
eq 

77 
20 
ILl 

7 
q 

313 

52'1 

2 278 

3 353 

Number 

95 qe9 
627 

2'177 

21 353 
33 690 
19 e39 

12 7e7 
(01 
tO I 

IX! 

95 4e9 
1 792 
1 067 

q 925 
10 '110 
26 036 

27 '109 
11 5'15 

6 56e 

2 700 

3 037 

95 Lle9 
3 217 
3 121 

q 011 
1 132 

e8o 

013 
tDl 

tDl 

eo 139 

Farms reporting 

'105 
76 
6'1 

67 
16 
11 

6 
q 

160 

Number 

61 761 

3 75e 
2'1 315 
te 595 
15 093 

79 q 17 

92 0'13 

Cattle and calves other 
than milk cows 

Farms reporting 

53'1 

eq6 
5'15 
110 
33 

( NA I 

( NAJ 

Cattle and calves, 1969 

Number 

3e 360 

7 985 
16 '15e 

7 17e 
6 739 

39 0!0 

'16 '190 

Cows and herfers that 
had calved 

Heifers and herfer 
calves 

Farms 
reportrng 

1 52'1 
100 
138 

see 
'193 
!55 

45 
4 
1 

!Xl 

52'1 
!53 

57 

202 
286 
'163 

283 
60 
17 

3 

!X 1 

1 524 
115 

8'1 

77 
20 
1'1 

7 
q 

202 

Number 

61 761 
232 
262 

13 998 
22 067 
12 632 

e '196 
(01 
tO! 

!X l 

61 761 
342 
372 

3 0'14 
6 94e 

17 367 

te 595 
7 764 
5 029 

2 300 

(XI 

61 761 
2 000 
1 816 

2 se? 
714 
701 

712 
!Dl 

(0) 

51 862 

Cattle sold, 1969 

Farms 
reportrng 

366 
79 

119 

521 
'150 
1'17 

LIS 
4 
1 

(X) 

366 
112 

4'1 

165 
244 
'113 

247 
52 
15 

72 

366 
82 
69 

6'1 
ILl 

7 

5 

120 

Number 

27 6e6 
221 
778 

5 841 
10 te7 

6 430 

3 360 
769 
100 

lXI 

27 6e6 
1 060 

505 

1 532 
2 814 
7 75e 

7 992 
3 273 
1 '120 

250 

082 

27 6e6 
991 
006 

052 
232 
140 

207 
22e 

100 

23 730 

Fattened on grarn and concentrates 

Number 

21 689 
I 152 

763 

072 
!57 
361 

673 
3e3 

100 

17 028 

Farms reportrng 

50 
4 
6 

33 

Number 

4'18 
29 
44 

6 
9 

10 

5 

345 

Milk cows 

Farms reportrng 

373 

31'1 
723 
262 

74 

2 151 

3 26e 

Bulls and steers, 
rncludrng calves 

Number 

57 129 

3 119 
23 '110 
17 03'1 
13 566 

76 284 

89 313 

Cows other than milk cows 

Farms reporting 

322 

276 
3'1 

7 
5 

( NAJ 

f NAJ 

Cattle and calves sold, 1969 

Number 

4 632 

832 
939 
'192 
369 

3 133 

2 730 

Farms 
reportrng Number 

Farms 
reportrng Number Dollars 

983 
78 
97 

308 
339 
119 

37 
q 

1 

983 
100 

44 

91 
132 
277 

198 
46 
10 

2 

e3 

983 
eo 
63 

54 
16 

4 

6 
4 

755 

Farms reporting 

'149 
75 
70 

63 
te 
12 

6 
2 

202 

6 0'12 
174 
437 

51'1 
'136 
777 

931 
673 
100 

!XI 

6 042 
390 
190 

349 
6Lie 
911 

822 
50e 
119 

150 

955 

6 042 
226 
299 

372 
te6 
39 

94 
179 

100 

547 

616 
e3 

171 

620 
495 
156 

'17 
5 
1 

3e 

616 
120 

56 

202 
2e6 
463 

2e3 
60 
17 

3 

126 

616 
91 
83 

77 
20 
14 

7 
4 

319 

56 616 
82e 

2 066 

13 377 
17 322 
11 oeo 

7 680 
(0) 

tDl 

731 

56 616 
1 312 

et4 

92'1 
6 293 

13 501 

15 186 
5 eeo 
q 178 

1 720 

q eoe 

56 616 
2 421 
1 e25 

2 5eq 
397 
104 

966 
tO! 

tO I 

46 222 

6 265 591 
14'1 204 
319 978 

2e6 539 
5e2 233 
127 223 

092 '136 
(0) 

tO l 

295 274 

6 265 591 
269 207 
137 656 

303 607 
524 733 
132 652 

'133 006 
715 56e 
573 eo5 

2~7 900 

927 '157 

6 265 591 
316 722 
215 365 

283 930 
5'1 922 

119 95'1 

21'1 720 
tDl 

tO! 

q 803 678 

Calves sold, 1969 

Number 

34 927 
269 
062 

512 
240 
743 

293 
114 

500 

29 19'1 

Fattened on grain and concentrates 

Farms reportrng 

40 
4 
2 

32 

Number 

611 
5 

23 

3 

12 

568 



18 Massachusetts 

Class 1-5 Farms 

Farms wtth milk cows on place, 1969: 
Total 

1 to 4 . 
5 to 9 . 
10to 19 .. 
20 to 29 

30 to 49 . 
50 to 99 
100to199. 
200 and over 
!\lone 

Farms w•th milk cows on place, 1969: 
Total 

1 to 4 
5 to 9 . 
10 to 19 . 
20to 29. 

30 to 49 . 
50to99. 
100to 199 
200 and over 
None 

Farms wtth sates of cattle and calves, 1969: 
1 to4. 
5 to 19 
20 to 49 
50 to 99 .. 

100to 199 
200 to 499 . 
500 and over 

500 to 999 . 
1,000 and over 

Class 1-5 Farms 

Hogs and pigs . 
Farms wtth-

1 to 24 . 
25 to 49 . 
50 to 99 . 
100 to 199 . 
200 to 499 
500 and over 

Used or to be used for breedmg 
Other hogs and ptgs 
Feeder pigs sold 

Litters of ptgs farrowed between­
December 1 of precedmg year and 

November 30 
December 1 of precedmg year 
and May 31 

June 1 and November 30 

Farms w1th hogs and p1gs on place 
Total 

1 to 9 . 
10 lO 24 
25to99. 

100to 199. 
200 to 499 . 
500 to 999 . 
1 ,000 and over . 
None 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over State Data-1969 Census of Agriculture 

Table 17. Cattle and Calves: 1969, 1964, and 1959-Continued 

Cattle and calves on place 

Farms 
reporting 

635 
11q 

20 
180 
275 

qq8 
262 

55 
19 

262 

Number 

95 qs9 
I 578 

319 
q 515 

10 092 

25 597 
25 787 
10 q'IO 

8 268 
8 893 

Farms 
reporting 

524 
l)q 
20 

!80 
275 

4'18 
262 

55 
19 

!51 

Cows and heifers that had calved 

Number 

61 761 
396 
157 

2 9qo 
6 967 

17 139 
17 366 

7 095 
6 529 
3 172 

Farms 
reporting 

Milk cows 

373 
llq 
20 

180 
275 

qqe 
262 

55 
19 

IX) 

Number 

57 129 
232 
131 

2 756 
6 709 

16 701 
17 03q 

7 095 
6 q71 

I Xl 

Heifers and heifer calves 

Farms 
reporting 

366 
90 
)q 

145 
232 

'103 
235 

47 
16 

184 

Number 

27 686 
876 
113 

1 333 
2692 

7 586 
7 716 
3 020 
1 570 
2 780 

Bulls and steers, 
including calves 

Farms 
reporting 

983 
69 
11 
72 

120 

268 
188 

41 
11 

203 

Number 

6 042 
306 

49 
2q2 
433 

872 
705 
325 
169 

2 941 

Cattle and calves sold Cattle sold 
Farms 

Calves sold 
Farms 

Farms 
reporting 
milk sold 
to plants 

or dealers 

Value of dairy products 
sold 

Farms 
reportmg Number 

616 
101 
20 

180 
275 

qqe 
262 

55 
19 

256 

Farms 
reporting 

96 
583 
690 
168 

57 
13 

9 
9 

56 6!6 
1 136 

q68 
2 782 
5 960 

13 260 
)q 026 
s 313 
5 298 
8 373 

Cattle and calves sold 

Number 

2q5 
7 154 

21 q69 
10 962 

7 q21 
3 633 
5 732 
5 732 

Dollars reporting Number reporting Number 
Farms 

reporting Dollars 

6 265 591 
220 265 

37 115 
2q4 021 
496 395 

067 810 
217 269 
549 230 
726 705 
706 781 

qos 
73 
jq 

!56 
232 

qo9 
2q2 

52 
18 

209 

Dollars 

Cattle sold 

Farms 
reporting 

35 792 
833 655 
948 669 
093 420 

968 099 
514 qS2 
871 504 
871 soq 

380 
782 
180 

36 

IS 
10 

2 
2 

Number 

1 021 
7 267 
s 196 
2 29q 

850 
3 059 
1 002 
1 002 

21 689 
609 
100 
931 
881 

3 960 
q 539 
1 931 
2 485 
s 253 

qq9 
73 
16 

173 
263 

q33 
256 

50 
17 

168 

Calves sold 

Farms 
reporting 

137 
661 
532 

88 

20 
8 
3 
3 

Number 

336 
7 687 

15 079 
5 615 

2 55q 
2 156 
1 500 
1 500 

3q 927 
527 
368 

1 851 
q 079 

9 300 
9 qs7 
3 382 
2 813 
3 120 

268 
11 
10 

163 
271 

qq2 
258 

5q 
18 
'II 

311 
20 
12 

180 
275 

qqe 
262 

55 
19 
qo 

39 281 388 
q3 828 
ql o9q 

6ql 635 
893 qq6 

11 oee qo7 
12 lq9 667 

s 233 656 
q 766 72q 

q22 931 

Fattened on grain and concentrates 

Cattle sold 

Farms 
reporting 

16 
2q 

q 

2 

2 
1 
1 
1 

Number 

40 
172 
)q7 
100 

237 
250 
502 
502 

Calves sold 

Farms 
reporting 

19 
12 

7 
I 

Number 

39 
110 
215 

60 

187 

Table 18. Hogs and Pigs: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1969 1964 
Inventory 

Farms 
reporting Number 

Farms 
reporting 

197 

86 
)q 

16 
17 
30 
3q 

127 
181 
(X) 

129 

113 
118 

Farms 
reporting 

197 
66 
20 
30 

17 
30 
20 
lq 

!Xl 

53 70q 

468 
491 

1 210 
2 226 
9 377 

39 932 

7 736 
45 968 

IX) 

3 926 
'I 322 

Number 

53 704 
ISO 
288 
701 

2 226 
9 377 

12 !98 
27 73'1 

!Xl 

161 

38 
s 

20 
29 
qo 
29 

IX! 
IX! 
34 

IX) 

(X) 

(X) 

Sales Inventory Sales 

Number 

53 957 

351 } 
182 

1 487 
4 132 

12 629 
35 176 

(X) 

IX! 
6 169 

(Xl 

IX) 
(X) 

Farms 
reporting 

3q5 

173 { 
36 

30 
57 
q9 

190 
324 
I XJ 

)9q 

169 
173 

Hogs and pigs, 1969 

Used or to be used 
for breeding 

Farms 
reporting 

127 
14 
20 
25 

11 
26 
18 
13 

IX! 

Number 

7 736 
34 

166 
438 

3q6 
1 403 
1 744 
3 605 

CXl 

Number 

73 637 

INAJ 
I NAJ 
I NAJ 
INA I 
( NAJ 
( NA I 

9 ;oq 
64 133 

fXJ 

12 425 

6 qo7 
6 018 

Farms 
reporting 

230 

(NAJ 
I NAJ 
( NAJ 
INA I 
( NAI 
INA I 

I XJ 
( XJ 
(XJ 

I XJ 

(XJ 
IXJ 

Other hogs and pigs 
Farms 

reporting 

181 
60 
)q 

26 

17 
30 
20 
14 

(X) 

Number 

'IS 968 
146 
122 
263 

1 880 
7 97'1 

10 qs4 
2'1 129 

IX) 

Number 

78 585 

I NAJ 
I NAJ 
( NAJ 
INA/ 
( NAJ 
( NAJ 

( XJ 
fXJ 
(XJ 

( XJ 

lXI 
!XJ 

Farms 
reporting 

161 
17 
20 
30 

17 
30 
20 
14 
13 

Inventory 

Farms 
reporting 

1959 

Number 

108 332 

( NAJ 
I NAJ 
(NAJ 
CNAJ 
I NAJ 
I NAI 

I XJ 
( XJ 
(XJ 

279 

244 
218 

INA J 
( NA I 
I NAl 
I NAI 
(NAJ 
INAJ 

( XJ 
(XJ 
I XJ 

18 756 

9 856 
8 900 

Sales 

Farms 
reportinl! 

3q6 

I NAJ 
INA I 
I NAJ 
(NAJ 
(NAJ 
I NAJ 

I XJ 
I XJ 
I XJ 

(XJ 

I X J 
(XJ 

Hogs and pigs sold, t969 

Number 

103 860 

I NAJ 
I NAJ 
INAJ 
I NAJ 
INAJ 
( NAI 

I XJ 
I XJ 
( XJ 

IXJ 

I XJ 
( XJ 

Feeder pigs sold 

Number 

53 957 
145 

1 552 
3 9qe 

3 !Sq 
10 28q 
10 100 
24 091 

683 

Farms 
reporting 

34 
2 
8 

11 

s 
6 
1 
1 

Number 

6 169 
72 

570 
3oq 

046 
977 
200 

2 000 


	00000028.tif
	00000029.tif
	00000030.tif

